

**VEGAN CARROT LARGE LOAF**

**Ingredients :** Coconut sugar , Pumpkin puree , Gluten free plain flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Carrots (12%) , Sunflower oil or rapeseed oil , Biona coconut milk (Coconut water) , Violife cream cheese (Water,Coconut Oil,Sea Salt,Olive Extract,Vitamin B12,Starch,Flavouring,Acidity Regulator: Glucono-Delta-Lactone) , Desiccated coconut , Ground almonds [NUTS] , Coconut oil , Lemon juice , Ground cinnamon (Ground Cassia) , Agave syrup , Sodium bicarbonate , Walnut pieces [NUTS] , Nutmeg , Fresh orange zest

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

**Nutritionals**

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	28761	1306
Energy (KCal)	6877	312
Fat (g)	372	17
of which Saturates (g)	134	6
Carbohydrate (g)	841	38
of which Sugars (g)	456	21
Protein (g)	40.64	1.85
Fibre (g)	43.97	2.00
Salt (g)	6.87	0.31

Total Weight : 2202 ge